
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3695
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
NARROW GAUGE MUSEUM, NAGPUR
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Narrow Gauge Museum at Nagpur requires lot of improvement in terms of various facilities/amenities; and

(b) if so, the measures taken/being taken for the proper upkeep of the said museum?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Sufficient facilities/amenities are existing at Narrow Gauge Rail Museum, Nagpur. However, improvement in upkeep of museums all over Indian Railways including Narrow Rail Museum at Nagpur is an ongoing activity for which necessary inputs are given from time to time.
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